Test Report: NSP-150-27

150W AC/DC High Reliable Multi-Industries Encolsed Type Power Supply

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

Output Function Test

Input Function Test

Protection Function Test

Control Function Test

Component Stress Test

 SAFETY & E.M.C. TEST

Safety Test

E.M.C. Test

 RELIABILITY TEST

ENVIRONMENT TEST

  150W AC/DC High Reliable Multi-Industries Encolsed Type Power Supply NSP-150 series

Model: NSP-150-27   Test Report   2 / 14

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

OUTPUT FUNCTION TEST

NO TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT

1 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

ADJUST RANGE

CH1: 26V~ 32V

I/P： 230 VAC

O/P：MIN  LOAD

Ta：25℃

24.6V~33.8V/230VAC

2 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

TOLERANCE

V1:  -1%~ +1%  I/P: 85VAC /305VAC

O/P:FULL/ MIN. LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1: -0.11% +0.22%

3 LINE REGULATION  V1:  -0.5%~ +0.5% I/P: 85VAC~ 305VAC

O/P:FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1: -0.04%~+0.00 %

4 LOAD REGULATION V1:  -0.5%~ +0.5%  I/P: 230VAC

O/P:FULL ~MIN LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1: -0.07%~ +0.04%

5 OVER/UNDERSHOOT TEST <± 5% I/P: 230VAC

O/P:FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

1.85%

6 RIPPLE & NOISE (Max ) V1: 240mVp-p

I/P: 230 VAC

O/P: MIN LOAD—FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1:  59mVp-p / 100% load

high frequency：

low frequency：

7 SET UP TIME(Max)

277VAC/1000ms

230VAC/1000ms

115VAC/1500ms

I/P： 277VAC

I/P： 230 VAC

I/P： 115 VAC

O/P：FULL LOAD

Ta：25℃

277VAC/416ms

230VAC/ 422ms

115VAC/386ms

  150W AC/DC High Reliable Multi-Industries Encolsed Type Power Supply NSP-150 series

Model: NSP-150-27   Test Report   3 / 14

INPUT=277VAC/60HZ @ FULL LOAD